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Way Point
Front Royal
Upperville
Mulberry Run
Timber Ridge
Al’s
Jucapa Farms
Michaels Farms
Winchester
White Post
Taylors
High View Farm
Martinsburg
Pickles
Bluemont Gap
Needwood Farm
Krens Farm
Harpers Ferry

38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Map marking information for Fairfield, Pennsylvania ( M-ASA, Region 4 North )

Courtesy of Rick Fuller ’CL’

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 38 550 to 41 8.1
Longitude range: -78 308 to -75 556

File created Friday, 19 August 2022 at 14:36 GMT
USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct

information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing
550 N 78 152 W  15FRONT 75 220
583 N 77 522 W UPPERVL 61 207

21 N 78 235 W MULBRRR 75 228
178 N 78 217 W TIMBRRD 63 240
174 N 78 211 W ALS 62 239
223 N 78 183 W JUCAPFR 57 243
236 N 78 93 W  MICHLSF 50 240

89 N 78 92 W 49WINCH 60 226

38 N 78 55 W WHITPST 62 220
213 N 78 48 W 48 235
141 N 78 0.7 W  HIGHVWF 50 224
239 N 77 597 W  30MARTI 42 234

75 N 77 555 W 53 215

72 N 77 513 W 4BLUEMO 52 212
198 N 77 478 W NEEDWDF 38 219
137 N 77 448 W KRENSFR 42 210
195 N 77 439 W 20HARPE 36 214

Description

Narrow surrounded by woods
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32
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18

31
29

13
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Way Point
The Grass Patch
Lovettsville
Leesburg Exec
Middletown
Frederick
Fly Away Farm
Flying M Farms
[jamsville
Burhans
Woodsboro
Stolcrest
Good Neighbor Farm
Davis
Happy Landings Farm
Barnes
Waredaca Farm
Woodbine
Clearview
Suzie
Glenair
Hoby Wolf
Reservoir
Worthington Valley
Albrecht
Greater Breezewood
Breezewood
Potomac
Lockings
Green Landings
McConnellsburg
Williamsport
JJ & PK
Hagerstown
Cumberland Valley
Laura’s Landing
Franklin County
Mason Dixon
Lost Acres
Rocktop
Five Lakes
High Rock Overlook

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Latitude
15.5
15.8

4.7
26.6
24.6
13.7
15.6
21.5
20.9
30.0
20.5
28.4
14.7
27.5
20.0
13.8
23.0
28.1
22.6
16.2
24.5
28.9
28.8
28.4
52.5
59.1
41.6
45.8
34.3
55.0
36.0
47.6
42.5
49.0
35.2
58.4
33.6
56.2
58.5
54.8
41.9
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77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
76
76
76
76
78
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
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Longitude
39.3
39.2
335
32.7
229
20.7
20.5
204
20.2
18.6
18.2
11.7

8.9
8.9
5.8
5.0
4.2
1.2
1.0
0.3
55.6
52.9
45.6
30.0
17.9
14.6
10.5
3.6
58.2
57.4
50.0
46.7
43.8
43.6
38.7
38.6
37.9
37.0
335
322
31.8
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ID
THEGRSS
LVETTSV
LEESBRG
33MIDDL
14FREDE

FLYINGM
IJAMSVL
BURHANS
S0WOODS
STOLCRS
GOODNGH
DAVIS
HAPPLND
BARNES
WAREDCF
WOODBIN
9CLEARV
SUZIE
GLENAIR
HOBYWLF
RESERVR
WRTHVLY
ALBRCHT

SBREEZE
38POTOM
28LOCKI
GREENLN
32MCCON
48WILLI
JI&PK
18HAGER
CUMBRLN
LAURSLN
FRNKLIN
31MASON
29LOSTA
ROCKTOP
13FIVEL
22HIGHR

Distance
38
38
48
24
24
37
34
28
28
18
29
21
37
23
32
39
30
27
32
38
33
31
37
49
51
50
44
38
35
34
28
23

20
20
21
20
19
19
15
10

Bearing
205
205
193
205
184
179
179
179
178
173
175
157
163
152
155
158
150
138
146
151
137
127
121
113
279
289
264
271
249
289
247
276
260
282
233
314
228
311
324
318
247

Description

Appears landable as of 2/17/2017
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
Mont Alto 39 500 N 77 298 W  35MONTA 9.3 305
Catoctin Crosswind 39 388 N 77 220 W 7.7 186
W73 Finish 39 455 N 77 211 W 98W73F
W73 Start 39 455 N 77 211 W 99W73S
Fairfield 39 453 N 77 209 W  12FAIRF 0.3 138
Karlindo 39 455 N 77 209 W  KARLIND 0.3 73
Manor Landing 39 488 N 77 181 W  MANORLN 4.7 35
Bell 39 382 N 77 176 W BELL 9.0 159
Gettysburg 39 503 N 77 167 W  16GETTY 6.8 35
WO05 Start 39 503 N 77 167 W 97WO05S 6.8 35
Cloudbound 39 469 N 77 167 W 4.2 68
Schulteis 39 576 N 77 156 W  SCHULTS 15 19
Biglerville 39 561 N 77 148 W  3BIGLER 13 24
Keymar 39 372 N 77 137 W KEYMAR 12 145
Flying H 39 300 N 77 134 W  FLYINGH 19 159
Bowtie 39 545 N 77 123 W  BOWTIE 13 37
Lake Heritage Dam 39 480 N 77 11.6 W 24LAKEH 8.9 71
Waltz 39 456 N 77 11.6 W WALTZ 8.5 89
Union Bridge 39 337 N 77 106 W  45UNION 16 145
Taneytown 39 393 N 77 103 W 43TANEY 12 126
Captain’s Folly 39 506 N 77 99 W CAPTNSF 12 59
Makoutz 39 382 N 77 74 W 15 124
Greer 39 408 N 77 6.8 W GREER 14 113
Kingsdale 39 436 N 77 6.7 W  KINGSDL 13 99
Mayberry Run 39 410 N 77 58 W  MAYBRRR 15 111
Lamberson 39 530 N 77 50 W LAMBRSN 17 59
Baugher’s Orchard 39 366 N 77 29 W  BAUGHRS 19 122
Hanover Quarry 39 498 N 77 1.6 W 19HANOV 18 74
Carroll County 39 362 N 77 0.1 W 8CARROL 21 120
Circle W 39 575 N 76 582 W  CIRCLEW 25 55
Level Acres Farm 39 572 N 76 546 W LEVELAC 27 60
York 39 547 N 76 522 W 51YORK 28 67
Lineboro 39 431 N 76 506 W  26LINEB 27 96
Gilbert 39 558 N 76 462 W  GILBERT 33 69
Armacost Farms 39 362 N 76 447 W  ARMACST 34 108
Tinsley 39 310 N 76 440 W TINSLEY 37 117
Pretty Boy Dam 39 372 N 76 424 W 39PRETT 36 105
Shoestring 39 477 N 76 388 W  SHOESTR 38 86
D. Evans Farm 39 588 N 76 322 W D.EVNSF 46 70
Draco 39 451 N 76 321 W 11DRACO 43 90
Baublitz 39 511 N 76 292 W  BAUBLTZ 46 82
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
Airville 39 499 N 76 244 W 1AIRVIL 50 84
Little Britain 39 475 N 76 85 W 27LITTL 64 88
Farmington 39 406 N 76 22 W  FARMNGT 70 94
Harris 39 492 N 75 555 W  HARRIS 76 86
Bedford County 40 52 N 78 308 W 66 291
Altoona-Blair 40 178 N 78 192 W  ALTONBL 63 306
Schrenkel 40 158 N 78 6.2 W  SCHRNKL 53 312
Lincoln Farms 40 197 N 78 27 W 54 317
Memmi 40 101 N 77 595 W MEMMI 44 310
Gobbler’s Knob 40 51 N 77 565 W 17GOBBL 39 306 Hill Top
Beers Farm 40 138 N 77 552 W  BEERSFR 44 318
Mountain Hide-Away 40 261 N 77 540 W 55 328
Huntingdon 40 191 N 77 526 W HUNTNGD 48 325
Burnt Cabins 40 50 N 77 522 W 6BURNTC 35 309
Mills Brothers 40 77 N 77 512 W  MILLSBR 37 314
Spud View 40 39 N 77 416 W SPUDVIW 28 320
Roxbury 40 83 N 77 403 W 40ROXBU 31 327
Drillmore Acres 40 80 N 77 377 W DRILLMR 30 331
Waterford 40 225 N 77 324 W  47WATER 44 347 Ridge Power Line
Shippensburg 40 35 N 77 277 W  41SHIPP 22 344
Botsford 40 68 N 77 272 W BOTSFRD 25 348
Heberlig 40 98 N 77 222 W 21HEBER 28 358
Pine Grove Furnace 40 20 N 77 183 W 37PNGRV 19 8
Egolf 40 200 N 77 180 W EGOLF 40 4
Shulls 40 191 N 77 170 W  SHULLS 39 5
Waggoners Gap 40 166 N 77 168 W 46WAGGO 36 6
Fox Field 40 291 N 77 132 W 51 8
Mount Holly 40 58 N 77 124 W 36MTHLY 25 18
Carlisle 40 113 N 77 109 W  7CARLIS 31 17
Turtle Rock 40 198 N 77 1001 W 41 14
Haunstein 40 191 N 77 7.5 W  HAUNSTN 41 17
Deitch 40 155 N 77 49 W DEITCH 37 22 16/34 fenced
Chestnut Hill 40 236 N 77 46 W  CHESTNT 46 18
Mathna 40 1.0 N 77 25 W  MATHNA 24 43
Bermudian Valley 40 1.0 N 77 0.2 W BERMDNV 26 46
Shreveport North 40 22 N 76 597 W  SHREVPR 27 44
Kampel 40 28 N 76 588 W 23KAMPE 28 45
Vogelsong 40 77 N 76 582 W  VOGELSN 33 38
Capital City 40 130 N 76 51.1 W CAPITLC 41 40
Gusler 40 279 N 76 504 W  GUSLER 56 29
Lazy B Ranch 40 1.5 N 76 489 W LAZYBRN 34 57
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Way Point
Carsonville
Harrisburg
Ecko
Brookside Farms
Sky Classics
Donegal Springs
Reigle
Muir Army AF
Millard
Dee Jay
Horst
Farmers Pride
Manor Knoll Use
Deck
Keller Brothers
Lancaster
Hurst
Smoketown
Eagle
Homan
Hilling
Hostetler
University Park
Bellefonte
Centre
Mifflin County
Wagner
Pennfield Farm
Penns Cave
Lewistown
McCardle Farm
Krout
Mifflintown
Snook
Thompsontown
Shelley
Beavertown
Roadcap
GAE
Jansen Vineyards
Frymoyer

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Latitude
29.2
11.6
14.2
18.9
23.9

5.5
17.2
26.1
19.0
24.5
22.7
26.6

1.2
21.1
17.5

7.3
20.6

2.5
49.6
42.8
30.1
37.9
51.0
53.1
48.7
40.4
33.1
51.0
53.4
32.9
38.7
38.2
35.9
439
33.3
40.9
43.6
473
56.7
38.9
37.8
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76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
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Longitude
46.0
45.8
43.5
41.1
359
34.8
34.6
342
322
30.2
28.1
26.5
254
19.8
19.7
17.8
12.6
12.3
59.3
58.8
56.4
51.0
50.9
49.0
39.4
38.0
37.2
37.0
36.1
349
333
29.0
24.4
16.1
14.2

9.7
7.5
6.4
2.8
2.7
0.6
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ID
CARSNVL
HARRSBR
ECKO
BROOKSD
SKYCLSS
10DONEG
REIGLE
MUIRARM
MILLARD
DEEJAY
HORST
FARMRSP
MANORKN
DECK
KELLRBR
LANCSTR
HURST
42SMOKE
EAGLE
HOMAN
HILLING
HOSTTLR
UNIVRST
BELLENT
CENTRE
34MIFFL
WAGNER
PENNFLD
PENNSCV
25LEWIS
MCCARDL
KROUT
MIFFLNT
SNOOK
44THOMP
SHELLEY
2BEAVER
ROADCAP

FRYMOYR

Distance
59
43
47
52
60
47
55
62
58
63
63
67
52
68
66
61
73
64
81
74
60
66
80
82
75
65
57
77
79
56
62
61
58
67
55
65
68
72
84
64
63

Bearing
31
46
45
42
42
60
48
41
48
45
47
45
69
52
55
65
56
72

336
334
329
337
341
343
348
347
346
350
351
348
350
354
357

10
10
11
15
17

Description

Fields nearby but no obvious runway

Ridge Power Line
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Way Point
Penn Valley
Harman
Flying Eagle
Sunbury
Schadels
Masser
Bendigo
Tallman East
Fairview Farm
William T. Piper

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41

Latitude
49.2
31.4
38.8
53.5
40.0
38.0
33.5
35.5
32.2

8.1

2222272 2Z2ZZZZ

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
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Longitude
51.8
50.7
48.7
46.7
41.0
35.8
33.6
30.9
27.9
253

s <

ID

HARMAN
FLYINGE
SUNBURY
SCHADLS
MASSER
BENDIGO
TALLMNE
FAIRVWF
WILLMTP

Distance
78
59
68
84
72
72
69
73
71
95

Bearing
19
27
25
21
29
33
37
37
41

358

Description



